
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

1

17

2020

「JD-6145M」

「JD-6130R」

2020

2020

2020

2020

9

14

1

October 7. 2020

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. 外-3105 DATE

YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.

44

Some bolts that attach the pulleys of water pumps for agricultural
tractors have insufficient tightening torque. Therefore, the bolt
loosens due to running vibration or the like and the pulley tilts, which
may generate an abnormal noise and cause the water pump pulley to
fall off.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

2020 2「JD-6110M」

-

「JD-6120M」

「JD-6130M」

「JD-6135M」


