VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	外-3105	DATE	October 7. 2020		
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Some bolts that attach the pulleys of water pumps for agricultural tractors have insufficient tightening torque. Therefore, the bolloosens due to running vibration or the like and the pulley tilts, which may generate an abnormal noise and cause the water pump pulley the fall off.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME		_ YEAR LLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
-	「JD-6110M」	2020		2	
	「JD-6120M」	2020		9	
	「JD-6130M」	2020		14	
	「JD-6135M」	2020		1	
	「JD-6145M」	2020		1	
	「JD-6130R」	2020		17	
			TOTAL	44	